

28 July 2021 AAR Work Order: 2001857

Carmen Melendez THE PEACE ROSE LLC 3079 Bordentown Ave. Parlin, NJ 08859

Project: Peace Rose Water Test

Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples received by the laboratory on 11/13/2020 13:45. If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Daniel Miguel

Technical Director



New Jersey Certification Number: 12007 Pennsylvania Certification Number: 68-02799
New York Certification Number: 11109 CT Certification Number: PH-0219

This report shall not be reproduced, except in its entirety, without the written consent of Accredited Analytical Resources, LLC.

The test results included in this report relate only to the samples analyzed.



Parlin NJ, 08859

Project: Peace Rose Water Test Project Manager: Carmen Melendez **Reported:** 07/28/2021 14:54

Analytical Report for Samples

| Sample ID | Laboratory ID | Matrix | Date Sampled | Date Received |
|-------------------------------|---------------|---------|------------------|------------------|
| Field Blank | 2001857-01 | Aqueous | 11/13/2020 11:27 | 11/13/2020 13:45 |
| 1 Infant Kitchen | 2001857-02 | Potable | 11/13/2020 10:54 | 11/13/2020 13:45 |
| 2 Hall Fountain | 2001857-03 | Potable | 11/13/2020 10:59 | 11/13/2020 13:45 |
| 3 Kitchen Sink | 2001857-04 | Potable | 11/13/2020 11:24 | 11/13/2020 13:45 |
| 4 Gym (4) | 2001857-05 | Potable | 11/13/2020 11:25 | 11/13/2020 13:45 |
| 5 Montessori Outdoor Fountain | 2001857-06 | Potable | 11/13/2020 10:57 | 11/13/2020 13:45 |
| 6 Infant Sink | 2001857-07 | Potable | 11/13/2020 10:56 | 11/13/2020 13:45 |
| 7 Pre-School A 2/3 #1 | 2001857-08 | Potable | 11/13/2020 11:06 | 11/13/2020 13:45 |
| 8 Pre-School A 2/3 #2 | 2001857-09 | Potable | 11/13/2020 11:07 | 11/13/2020 13:45 |
| 9 Pre-School B 5/6 #1 | 2001857-10 | Potable | 11/13/2020 11:09 | 11/13/2020 13:45 |
| 10 Pre-School B 5/6 #2 | 2001857-11 | Potable | 11/13/2020 11:10 | 11/13/2020 13:45 |
| 11 Montessori Sink #1 | 2001857-12 | Potable | 11/13/2020 11:13 | 11/13/2020 13:45 |
| 12 Montessori Sink #2 | 2001857-13 | Potable | 11/13/2020 11:14 | 11/13/2020 13:45 |
| 13 Art | 2001857-14 | Potable | 11/13/2020 11:03 | 11/13/2020 13:45 |

Notes and Definitions

- * Values outside of QC limits
- ND Indicates compound analyzed for but not detected at or above the MDL
- J Indicates estimated value for TICs and all results when detected below the RL
- B Indicates compound found in associated blank
- E Concentration exceeds highest calibration standard
- D Indicates result is based on a dilution
- P Greater than 25% diff. between 2 GC columns.
- MDL Minimum detection limit
- RL Reporting limit
- NFL No Free Liquids
- VC The container(s) provided by the client for soil volatiles do not meet the requirements of EPA SW846-5035A. Results reported below 200 ug/kg may be biased low due to samples not being collected according to EPA SW846 5035A requirements.

Accredited Analytical Resources LLC

The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of custody document. This analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety.



THE PEACE ROSE LLC

3079 Bordentown Ave. Project: Peace Rose Water Test Reported:
Parlin NJ, 08859 Project Manager: Carmen Melendez 07/28/2021 14:54

Methodology Summary

Total Metals by EPA 200 Series Methods:

EPA 200.5 EPA 200.7A

Condition of Samples on Receipt

| Temperature °C | 4.00 |
|--|------|
| Chain of Custody Filled Out Properly | Yes |
| Received with Proper Containers | Yes |
| Received with Proper Volumes | Yes |
| Received Within Holding Time | Yes |
| Samples Received with Correct Preservation | Yes |
| Samples Received On Ice | Yes |
| Sample Received Via Field Services | No |
| Samples Hand Delivered | Yes |

Accredited Analytical Resources LLC

The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of custody document. This analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety.



Parlin NJ, 08859

Project: Peace Rose Water Test Project Manager: Carmen Melendez Reported:

07/28/2021 14:54

Client ID: Field Blank Lab ID: 2001857-01 (Aqueous)

| CAS# | Analyte | Result | MDL | RL | Units | Dilution | Prepared Date | Analyzed Date/By | Method | Notes |
|---------------------|---------------------------|--------------|------------|----------|--------|----------|------------------|---------------------|-----------|-------|
| | | Accredited A | Analytical | l Resour | ces LL | C | | | | |
| Total Metals | by EPA 200 Series Methods | | | | | | | | | |
| Sample Prepare | ed by Method:EPA 200.5 | | | | | | | | | |
| 7439-92-1 | Lead | ND | 1.99 | 2.50 | ug/L | 0.5 | 11/16/20 08:16 | 11/17/20 14:27/LIT | EPA 200.5 | |
| Sample Prepare | ed by Method:EPA 200.7 | | | | | | | | | |
| 7440-50-8 | Copper | ND | 0.428 | 4.00 | ug/L | 0.5 | 11/16/20 08:45 | 11/17/20 15:00/LIT | EPA 200.7 | |

Accredited Analytical Resources LLC

The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of custody document. This analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety.



Parlin NJ, 08859

Project: Peace Rose Water Test Project Manager: Carmen Melendez Reported:

07/28/2021 14:54

Client ID: 1 Infant Kitchen Lab ID: 2001857-02 (Potable)

| CAS# | Analyte | Result | MDL | RL | Units | Dilution | Prepared Date | Analyzed Date/By | Method | Notes |
|------|---------|--------|-----|----|-------|----------|------------------|---------------------|--------|-------|
| | | | | | | | | | | |

Accredited Analytical Resources LLC

Total Metals by EPA 200 Series Methods

| Sample Prepar | red by Method:EPA 200.5 | | | | | | | | | |
|-------------------------------------|-------------------------|-----|-------|------|------|-----|----------------|--------------------|-----------|---|
| 7439-92-1 | Lead | ND | 1.99 | 2.50 | ug/L | 0.5 | 11/16/20 08:16 | 11/17/20 13:53/LIT | EPA 200.5 | |
| Sample Prepared by Method:EPA 200.7 | | | | | | | | | | |
| 7440-50-8 | Copper | 138 | 0.428 | 4.00 | ug/L | 0.5 | 11/16/20 08:45 | 11/17/20 15:06/LIT | EPA 200.7 | D |

Accredited Analytical Resources LLC

The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of custody document. This analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety.



Project: Peace Rose Water Test Parlin NJ, 08859 Project Manager: Carmen Melendez

Reported:

07/28/2021 14:54

Client ID: 2 Hall Fountain Lab ID: 2001857-03 (Potable)

| | CAS# | Analyte | Result | MDL | RL | Units | Dilution | Prepared Date | Analyzed Date/By | Method | Notes | |
|---|-------------------------------------|---------------------------|--------|-----|----|-------|----------|------------------|---------------------|--------|-------|--|
| | Accredited Analytical Resources LLC | | | | | | | | | | | |
| _ | <u> Fotal Metals</u> | by EPA 200 Series Methods | | | | | | | | | | |

| Total Metals b | y EPA 200 | Series | Methods |
|----------------|-----------|--------|---------|
| | | | |

| Sample Prepar | red by Method:EPA 200.5 | | | | | | | | | |
|-------------------------------------|-------------------------|-----|-------|------|------|-----|----------------|--------------------|-----------|---|
| 7439-92-1 | Lead | ND | 1.99 | 2.50 | ug/L | 0.5 | 11/16/20 08:16 | 11/17/20 14:34/LIT | EPA 200.5 | |
| Sample Prepared by Method:EPA 200.7 | | | | | | | | | | |
| 7440-50-8 | Copper | 684 | 0.428 | 4.00 | ug/L | 0.5 | 11/16/20 08:45 | 11/17/20 15:11/LIT | EPA 200.7 | D |

Accredited Analytical Resources LLC

The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of custody document. This analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety.



3079 Bordentown Ave. Project: Peace Rose Water Test
Parlin NJ, 08859 Project Manager: Carmen Melendez

Reported:

07/28/2021 14:54

Client ID: 3 Kitchen Sink Lab ID: 2001857-04 (Potable)

| CAS# | Analyte | Result | MDL | RL | Units | Dilution | Prepared Date | Analyzed Date/By | Method | Notes |
|---------------|-----------------------------|------------|------------|-------|---------|----------|------------------|---------------------|--------|-------|
| | | Accredited | Analytical | Resou | rces LL | .C | | | | |
| Total Metals | s by EPA 200 Series Methods | | | | | | | | | |
| Sample Prepar | red by Method:EPA 200.5 | | | | | | | | | |

| 7439-92-1 Lead | ND | 1.99 | 2.50 | ug/L | 0.5 | 11/16/20 08:16 | 11/17/20 14:42/LIT | EPA 200.5 | |
|-------------------------------------|-----|-------|------|------|-----|----------------|--------------------|-----------|---|
| Sample Prepared by Method:EPA 200.7 | | | | | | | | | |
| 7440-50-8 Copper | 211 | 0.428 | 4.00 | ug/L | 0.5 | 11/16/20 08:45 | 11/17/20 15:26/LIT | EPA 200.7 | D |

Accredited Analytical Resources LLC

The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of custody document. This analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety.



Parlin NJ, 08859

Project: Peace Rose Water Test Project Manager: Carmen Melendez **Reported:** 07/28/2021 14:54

Client ID: 4 Gym (4) Lab ID: 2001857-05 (Potable)

| CAS# | Analyte | Result | MDL | RL | Units | Dilution | Prepared Date | Analyzed Date/By | Method | Notes |
|---------------|---------------------------|--------------|-----------|----------|---------|----------|------------------|---------------------|-----------|-------|
| | | Accredited A | Analytica | l Resoui | rces LL | ıC | | | | |
| Total Metals | by EPA 200 Series Methods | | | | | | | | | |
| Sample Prepar | red by Method:EPA 200.5 | | | | | | | | | |
| 7439-92-1 | Lead | ND | 1.99 | 2.50 | ug/L | 0.5 | 11/16/20 08:16 | 11/17/20 15:04/LIT | EPA 200.5 | |
| Sample Prepar | red by Method:EPA 200.7 | | | | | | | | | |
| 7440-50-8 | Copper | 249 | 0.428 | 4.00 | ug/L | 0.5 | 11/16/20 08:45 | 11/17/20 15:31/LIT | EPA 200.7 | D |

Accredited Analytical Resources LLC

The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of custody document. This analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety.



Parlin NJ, 08859

Project: Peace Rose Water Test Project Manager: Carmen Melendez **Reported:** 07/28/2021 14:54

Client ID: 5 Montessori Outdoor Fountain Lab ID: 2001857-06 (Potable)

| CAS# | Analyte | Result | MDL | RL | Units | Dilution | Prepared Date | Analyzed Date/By | Method | Notes |
|----------------|---------------------------|--------------|-----------|----------|--------|----------|------------------|---------------------|-----------|-------|
| | | Accredited A | Analytica | l Resoui | ces LL | C | | | | |
| Total Metals | by EPA 200 Series Methods | | | | | | | | | |
| Sample Prepare | ed by Method:EPA 200.5 | | | | | | | | | |
| 7439-92-1 | Lead | 7.43 | 1.99 | 2.50 | ug/L | 0.5 | 11/16/20 08:16 | 11/17/20 15:12/LIT | EPA 200.5 | D |
| Sample Prepare | ed by Method:EPA 200.7 | | | | | | | | | |
| 7440-50-8 | Copper | 163 | 0.428 | 4.00 | ug/L | 0.5 | 11/16/20 08:45 | 11/17/20 15:36/LIT | EPA 200.7 | D |

Accredited Analytical Resources LLC

The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of custody document. This analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety.



THE PEACE ROSE LLC 3079 Bordentown Ave. Parlin NJ, 08859

Project: Peace Rose Water Test Project Manager: Carmen Melendez **Reported:** 07/28/2021 14:54

Client ID: 6 Infant Sink Lab ID: 2001857-07 (Potable)

| CAS# | Analyte | Result | MDL | RL | Units | Dilution | Prepared Date | Analyzed Date/By | Method | Notes |
|---------------|---------------------------|--------------|-----------|----------|---------|----------|------------------|---------------------|-----------|-------|
| | | Accredited A | Analytica | l Resour | rces LL | ·C | | | | |
| Total Metals | by EPA 200 Series Methods | | | | | | | | | |
| Sample Prepar | red by Method:EPA 200.5 | | | | | | | | | |
| 7439-92-1 | Lead | ND | 1.99 | 2.50 | ug/L | 0.5 | 11/16/20 08:16 | 11/17/20 15:19/LIT | EPA 200.5 | |
| Sample Prepar | red by Method:EPA 200.7 | | | | | | | | | |
| 7440-50-8 | Copper | 199 | 0.428 | 4.00 | ug/L | 0.5 | 11/16/20 08:45 | 11/17/20 15:41/LIT | EPA 200.7 | D |

Accredited Analytical Resources LLC

The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of custody document. This analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety.



3079 Bordentown Ave. Project: Peace Rose Water Test
Parlin NJ, 08859 Project Manager: Carmen Melendez

Reported:

07/28/2021 14:54

Client ID: 7 Pre-School A 2/3 #1 Lab ID: 2001857-08 (Potable)

| CAS# | Analyte | Result | MDL | RL | Units | Dilution | Prepared Date | Analyzed Date/By | Method | Notes |
|--------------|-----------------------------|------------|------------|--------|---------|----------|------------------|---------------------|--------|-------|
| | | Accredited | Analytical | Resour | rces LL | .C | | | | |
| Total Metals | s by EPA 200 Series Methods | | | | | | | | | |

| Sample Prepar | red by Method:EPA 200.5 | | | | | | | | | |
|---------------|-------------------------|-----|-------|------|------|-----|----------------|--------------------|-----------|---|
| 7439-92-1 | Lead | ND | 1.99 | 2.50 | ug/L | 0.5 | 11/16/20 08:16 | 11/17/20 15:27/LIT | EPA 200.5 | |
| Sample Prepar | red by Method:EPA 200.7 | | | | | | | | | |
| 7440-50-8 | Copper | 115 | 0.428 | 4.00 | ug/L | 0.5 | 11/16/20 08:45 | 11/17/20 15:47/LIT | EPA 200.7 | D |

Accredited Analytical Resources LLC

The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of custody document. This analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety.



Sample Prepared by Method:EPA 200.7

Copper

7440-50-8

Parlin NJ, 08859

Project: Peace Rose Water Test Project Manager: Carmen Melendez Reported:

EPA 200.7

D

07/28/2021 14:54

Client ID: 8 Pre-School A 2/3 #2 Lab ID: 2001857-09 (Potable)

| CAS# | Analyte | Result | MDL | RL | Units | Dilution | Prepared Date | Analyzed Date/By | Method | Notes |
|---------------|---------------------------|--------------|-----------|----------|---------|----------|------------------|---------------------|-----------|-------|
| | | Accredited . | Analytica | l Resoui | rces LL | .C | | | | |
| Total Metals | by EPA 200 Series Methods | | | | | | | | | |
| Sample Prepar | red by Method:EPA 200.5 | | | | | | | | | |
| 7439-92-1 | Lead | ND | 1.99 | 2.50 | ug/L | 0.5 | 11/16/20 08:16 | 11/17/20 15:34/LIT | EPA 200.5 | |

0.428

4.00

ug/L

164

0.5

11/16/20 08:45

11/17/20 15:52/LIT

Accredited Analytical Resources LLC

The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of custody document. This analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety.



3079 Bordentown Ave. Project: Peace Rose Water Test
Parlin NJ, 08859 Project Manager: Carmen Melendez

Reported:

07/28/2021 14:54

Client ID: 9 Pre-School B 5/6 #1 Lab ID: 2001857-10 (Potable)

| CAS# | Analyte | Result | MDL | RL | Units | Dilution | Prepared Date | Analyzed Date/By | Method | Notes |
|-------------|-----------------------------|--------------|------------|--------|--------|----------|------------------|---------------------|--------|-------|
| | | Accredited A | Analytical | Resour | ces LL | C | | | | |
| Total Metal | s by EPA 200 Series Methods | | | | | | | | | |

| Total Mictals | by ETA 200 Series Methous | | | | | | | | | |
|---------------|---------------------------|------|-------|------|------|-----|----------------|--------------------|-----------|---|
| Sample Prepar | ed by Method:EPA 200.5 | | | | | | | | | |
| 7439-92-1 | Lead | ND | 1.99 | 2.50 | ug/L | 0.5 | 11/16/20 08:16 | 11/17/20 15:42/LIT | EPA 200.5 | |
| Sample Prepar | ed by Method:EPA 200.7 | | | | | | | | | |
| 7440-50-8 | Copper | 82.8 | 0.428 | 4.00 | ug/L | 0.5 | 11/16/20 08:45 | 11/17/20 15:57/LIT | EPA 200.7 | D |

Accredited Analytical Resources LLC

The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of custody document. This analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety.



THE PEACE ROSE LLC

3079 Bordentown Ave.

Project: Peace Rose Water Test
Parlin NJ, 08859

Project Manager: Carmen Melendez

Reported: 07/28/2021 14:54

Client ID: 10 Pre-School B 5/6 #2 Lab ID: 2001857-11 (Potable)

| CAS# A | nalyte | Result | MDL | RL | Units | Dilution | Prepared Date | Analyzed Date/By | Method | Notes |
|--------------------|------------------------|------------|------------|-------|---------|----------|------------------|---------------------|--------|-------|
| | | Accredited | Analytical | Resou | rces LL | ı.C | | | | |
| Total Metals by | EPA 200 Series Methods | | | | | | | | | |
| Sample Prepared by | v Method:FPA 200 5 | | | | | | | | | |

| Sample Prepar | ed by Method:EPA 200.5 | | | | | | | | | |
|---------------|------------------------|------|-------|------|------|-----|----------------|--------------------|-----------|---|
| 7439-92-1 | Lead | 5.32 | 1.99 | 2.50 | ug/L | 0.5 | 11/16/20 08:16 | 11/17/20 15:49/LIT | EPA 200.5 | D |
| Sample Prepar | ed by Method:EPA 200.7 | | | | | | | | | |
| 7440-50-8 | Copper | 150 | 0.428 | 4.00 | ug/L | 0.5 | 11/16/20 08:45 | 11/17/20 16:02/LIT | EPA 200.7 | D |

Accredited Analytical Resources LLC

The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of custody document. This analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety.



Parlin NJ, 08859

Project: Peace Rose Water Test Project Manager: Carmen Melendez **Reported:** 07/28/2021 14:54

Client ID: 11 Montessori Sink #1 Lab ID: 2001857-12 (Potable)

| CAS# | Analyte | Result | MDL | RL | Units | Dilution | Prepared Date | Analyzed Date/By | Method | Notes |
|----------------|---------------------------|--------------|------------|-------|---------|----------|------------------|---------------------|--------|-------|
| | | Accredited . | Analytical | Resou | rces LL | .C | | | | |
| Total Metals | by EPA 200 Series Methods | | | | | | | | | |
| Sample Prepare | ed by Method:EPA 200.5 | | | | | | | | | |

| Sample Prepared by Method:EPA 200.5 | | | | | | | | |
|-------------------------------------|----|-------|------|------|-----|----------------|--------------------|-----------|
| 7439-92-1 Lead | ND | 1.99 | 2.50 | ug/L | 0.5 | 11/16/20 08:16 | 11/17/20 15:57/LIT | EPA 200.5 |
| Sample Prepared by Method:EPA 200.7 | | | | | | | | |
| 7440-50-8 Copper | ND | 0.428 | 4.00 | ug/L | 0.5 | 11/16/20 08:45 | 11/17/20 16:08/LIT | EPA 200.7 |

Accredited Analytical Resources LLC

The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of custody document. This analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety.



Parlin NJ, 08859

Project: Peace Rose Water Test Project Manager: Carmen Melendez Reported:

07/28/2021 14:54

Client ID: 12 Montessori Sink #2 Lab ID: 2001857-13 (Potable)

| CAS# | Analyte | Result | MDL | RL | Units | Dilution | Prepared Date | Analyzed Date/By | Method | Notes |
|---------------------|---------------------------|--------------|------------|----------|--------|----------|------------------|---------------------|-----------|-------|
| | | Accredited A | Analytical | l Resour | ces LL | C | | | | |
| Total Metals | by EPA 200 Series Methods | | | | | | | | | |
| Sample Prepar | ed by Method:EPA 200.5 | | | | | | | | | |
| 7439-92-1 | Lead | ND | 1.99 | 2.50 | ug/L | 0.5 | 11/16/20 08:16 | 11/17/20 16:04/LIT | EPA 200.5 | |
| Sample Prepar | ed by Method:EPA 200.7 | | | | | | | | | |
| 7440-50-8 | Copper | 96.7 | 0.428 | 4.00 | ug/L | 0.5 | 11/16/20 08:45 | 11/17/20 16:17/LIT | EPA 200.7 | D |

Accredited Analytical Resources LLC

The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of custody document. This analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety.



THE PEACE ROSE LLC

7440-50-8

Copper

3079 Bordentown Ave.

Project: Peace Rose Water Test
Parlin NJ, 08859

Project Manager: Carmen Melendez

253

Client ID: 13 Art
Lab ID: 2001857-14 (Potable)

| CAS# | Analyte | Result | MDL | RL | Units | Dilution | Prepared Date | Analyzed Date/By | Method | Notes |
|---------------------|---------------------------|------------|-----------|---------|---------|----------|------------------|---------------------|-----------|-------|
| | | Accredited | Analytica | l Resou | rces LL | .C | | | | |
| Total Metals | by EPA 200 Series Methods | | | | | | | | | |
| Sample Prepar | red by Method:EPA 200.5 | | | | | | | | | |
| 7439-92-1 | Lead | ND | 1.99 | 2.50 | ug/L | 0.5 | 11/16/20 08:16 | 11/17/20 16:12/LIT | EPA 200.5 | |
| Sample Prepar | red by Method:EPA 200.7 | | | | | | | | | |

0.428

4.00

ug/L

0.5

11/16/20 08:45

11/17/20 14:40/LIT

Accredited Analytical Resources LLC

The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of custody document. This analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety.

Daniel Miguel, Technical Director

Reported:

07/28/2021 14:54

EPA 200.7

D



Accredited Analytical Resources, LLC.

20 PERSHING AVE, CARTERET, NJ 07008
Tel. 732-969-6112 FAX 732-541-1383
WEB: WWW.ACCREDITEDANALYTICAL.COM

| CLIENT NAME: | The Peace | | C |
|--------------|-----------|----------|---------------------|
| ADDRESS | 3079 Bord | entown i | Avenue |
| CITY: | Parlin | | ALCOHOL III III III |
| STATE: | NJ | ZIP | 08859 |

CHAIN OF CUSTODY FORM

| STATE AGENCY (CIRCLE ONE) | NY PA |
|------------------------------|---------------------------|
| PROJECT NAME: | Peace Rose Water Test |
| CONTACT: | Carmen Melendez |
| OFFICE PHONE # | 646 825 1330 |
| OFFICE FAX # | |
| INITIAL RESULTS TO: | (same) |
| EMAIL FOR INVOICE: | carmen@ the peacerose.com |

| AAR QUOTE # | | | | | | | , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , | ANAL | YSIS. | | | |
|---------------------------------------|------------------------|----------------------|----------|-----------|------|----|---------------------------------------|------|-------|----|------|----------------|
| AAR WORK ORDER # | 20018 | 5.7 | | ONT. CODE | 1000 | | // | | / | // | // | |
| COLLEC | CTION INFORMA | ATION | | / | /// | // | /// | // | | // | // | |
| CUSTOMER SAMPLE # / ID | DATE / TIME SAMPLED | MATRIX CODE DEPTH | GRAB (G) | Ch | | / | | | | | | AAR SAMPLE# |
| Field Blank I infantion 2 Hall 2 Hall | 11/13/20 11:27 | | | | | | | | | | | -01 |
| 1 infant kitchen | 11/13 10:540 | | | | | | | | | | | -02 |
| 2 Hall rain | 11/13 10:59a | | | / | | | | | | | | ~03 |
| 3 Kitchen | 11/13 11:24a | | | | | | | | | | | -04 |
| 4 Gym(4) | 11/13 11:25a. | | | / | | | | | | | - 12 | -05 |
| 50 Mentageoni | tain 11/13 10:570 | | | / | | | | | | | | -06 |
| 6 Infant Sink Pre-School | nl13 10:56 | | 17/ | | | | * | | | | | -07 |
| 7 A 2/3 #1 | 11/13 11:060 | | | / | | | | | | | | -08 |
| O Preschool | 11/13/11/070 | | | / | | | | | | | | -09 |
| 9 preschool | 11/13/11:090 | | | | | | | | | | | -10 |

| MATRIX CODES: S = SOIL A = AQ | UEOUS GW = GROUND WATER WW = \ | WASTE WATER SW = SUR | FACE WATER P = PC | TABLE WATER O = 0 | OIL K = SOLID X = OTHER |
|----------------------------------|--------------------------------|----------------------|-------------------|--|-----------------------------------|
| CONTAINER TYPE CODES: G = GLA | ASS P = PLASTIC E = ENCORE | PRESERVATIV | ES CODES: 1 = HCL | 2 = HNO ₃ 3 = H ₂ SO | O ₄ 4 = NaOH 5 = OTHER |
| TURNAROUND TIME: (CIRCLE ONE) | STANDARD | 5 DAY 72 HR | S. 48 HRS. | P90056800260 | OTHER |
| REPORT TYPE: | RESULTS ONLY | REDUCED | FULL | EDD | EXCEL SPREADSHEET |
| | | | - 00 | | |

COMMENTS: Ap Dres. upon receipt in lab 11/13/10 SQ

PERSON(S) ASSUMING RESPONSIBILITY FOR SAMPLING

PRINT: Carmen Melendez SIGN:

| COOLER TEM | ⊇: |
|------------|----------|
| Jenn (| 2 |
| some | _ |
| | _ |

| | THE TELEVER WITH GOVERNMENT END | ACTITIVE SAME EES CHANGE FOSSESSION | INCEGRING COOKIEK BEEIVE | NT CUSTODT WUST BE D | OCUMENTED | |
|-------------|---------------------------------|-------------------------------------|--------------------------|----------------------|-------------|---------------|
| | RELINQUISHED BY: | RECEIVED BY: | RELINQU | ISHED BY: | REC | CEIVED BY |
| Print Name | annen Melendez | Print Names D-Miqued | Print Name: | | Print Name: | |
| Signature: | mu | Signature: Delish | Signature: | | Signature: | |
| Agent of: | 8 - 11 11 - | Agent of: AAA | Agent of: | | Agent of: | |
| | Date Received: // | 113 1 20 Time: 13:45 | | Date Received: / | Time | e: |
| | RELINQUISHED BY: | RECEIVED BY | RELINQU | ISHED BY: | REC | CEIVED BY: |
| Print Name: | | Print Name: | Print Name: | | Print Name: | |
| Signature: | | Signature: | Signature; | | Signature: | |
| Agent of: | | Agent of: | Agent of: | N. | Agent of: | |
| | Date Received: | / / Time: | | Date Received: / | /Tim | Page 18 of 19 |



Accredited Analytical Resources, LLC.

20 PERSHING AVE, CARTERET, NJ 07008 Tel. 732-969-6112 FAX 732-541-1383 WEB: WWW.ACCREDITEDANALYTICAL.COM

| CLIENT NAME: | The Peace | Rose LLC | |
|--------------|-----------|-------------|--------|
| ADDRESS: | 3079 Bord | entown Av | e |
| CITY: | Parlin | THE YOUR DE | 1 15 2 |
| STATE: | M | ZIP: | 08859 |

CHAIN OF CUSTODY FORM

| STATE AGENCY (CIRCLE ONE) | NY PA |
|------------------------------|----------------------------|
| PROJECT NAME: | Peace Rose Water Test |
| CONTACT: | Carmen Melendez |
| OFFICE PHONE # | 646 825 1330 |
| OFFICE FAX # | |
| INITIAL RESULTS TO: | |
| EMAIL FOR INVOICE: | carmen & the peacerose com |
| ESTRUCK BETTER | |

| AAR QUOTE # | | | | | | | ANA | LYSI | S | | | | |
|---------------------------------------|------------------------|-----------------------------------|----------------------|-------------|-------------|-----|------|-------------------|---|----|----|---------|----------------|
| AAR WORK ORDER # | 20018 | 57 | PRES. C | ODE - | 28/ | | / | // | 1 | 1 | -/ | = | \overline{I} |
| P.O. # | | | - CONT. | /- /- I | // | / | / / | / | / | /- | 1 | / | |
| COLLEC | CTION INFORM | ATION | 131 | // | /// | / / | | / / | | | | | |
| | | DE | | / / | // | / | / / | | | / | | / | |
| CUSTOMER SAMPLE # / ID | DATE / TIME SAMPLED | IX CODE | © © / | W/ | /// | // | | / / | / | | | | |
| | | MATRIX CODE DEPTH # OF CONTAINERS | GRAB (G) COMP (C) |)X / | // | / | / / | | / | | | / , | AAR SAMPLE# |
| 10 Breschool | 11/13/20 11:10A | | V | | | | | | | | | | -11 |
| Montessar | 11/13 11:14. | | | | | | | | | | | | -12 |
| 12 Montosci | 11/13 11:140 | | | | | | | | | | | | -13 |
| 13Art | 11/13 11:030 | | | | | | 10 | | - | | | | -14 |
| | | | | | | | | | | | -9 | | |
| | | | | | | | 3 | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | 4 |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | =1 | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| MATRIX CODES: S = SOIL | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| CONTAINER TYPE CODES TURNAROUND TI | | ASTIC E = ENC | | PRES DAY | 72 HRS. | | HRS. | = HNO₃ : 24 HF | | | | 5 = OTF | |
| (CIRCLE ONE) | | e i Aivi | | | (IF BLANK S | | | | | | | | - / |

| WINTING CODE OF COLE A - AGOL | OCO GIT - GITOOND WATER TITE | THOTE WATER OF | W - COM ACE WA | LIT I -I O | INDEE WATER O | OIL K OOLID X OTTICK | |
|---------------------------------|------------------------------|----------------|----------------------------|----------------------|---|-----------------------------------|--|
| CONTAINER TYPE CODES: G = GLASS | P = PLASTIC E = ENCORE | PRESE | RVATIVES CODES | : 1 = HCL | 2 = HNO ₃ 3 = H ₂ S | O ₄ 4 = NaOH 5 = OTHER | |
| TURNAROUND TIME (CIRCLE ONE) | STANDARD | | 72 HRS. (IF BLANK STAND | 48 HRS. DARD WILL | 24 HRS. APPLY) | OTHER | |
| REPORT TYPE: | RESULTS ONLY | REDUCED _ | FULL | | EDD | EXCEL SPREADSHEET | |
| COMMENTS: LA Pres | upon receipt in | 106 ml | 3/20 AQL | | | | |

| PERSON(S) | ASSUMING | RESPONSIBIL | ITY FOR | SAMPLI | ۱G: |
|-----------|----------|-------------|---------|--------|-----|
| | | | | | |

PRINT: Carmen Melender

| _ | CC | OL | .EK | IEM |
|-------|----|----|-----|-----|
| V | M | 0 | 1 | 2 |

SIGN BELOW WHEN DELIVERING SAMPLES. EACH TIME SAMPLES CHANGE POSSESSION, INCLUDING COURIER DELIVERY, CUSTODY MUST BE DOCUMENTED RELINQUISHED BY RECEIVED BY Print Name: Agent of: Agent of: 13 1 20 Time: 13:45 Date Received: RELINQUISHED BY RECEIVED BY RELINQUISHED BY Print Name: Print Name: Print Name: Signature: Signature: Signature: Signature: Agent of: Agent of: Agent of: Page 19 of 19 Date Received: Time: Date Received: